MICROPLASMA WELDING TORCH
SP20 / MP2
SP45 / MP5
SAFETY INSTRUCTION FOR USE AND MAINTENANCE
EDITION : EN Instructions for use REF : 8695 9001
REVISION : H
DATE : 06-2022 Original instructions
Thank for the trust you have expressed by purchasing this equipment, which

 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
1 W000370631
SP20/MP2 automatic torch body (x1)
EG207254-U
2 W000370636
SP20/MP2 automatic torch handle (x1)
EG309901
3 W000371887   Cable assembly SP20/MP2 automatic 4m (x1)
3 W000371885   Cable assembly SP20/MP2 automatic 8m (x1)
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
SP45 / MP5
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
1 W000370628
SP45/MP5 manual torch body (x1)
EG207238-U
1 W000370630
SP45/MP5 automatic torch body (x1)
EG207247-U
2 W000370632
SP45/MP5 manual torch handle and trigger (x1)
EG207239
2 W000370634
SP45/MP5 automatic torch handle (x1)
EG309677
3 W000371892   Cable assembly SP45/MP5 manual 4m (x1)
3 W000371890   Cable assembly SP45/MP5 manual 8m (x1)
3 W000371891   Cable assembly SP45/MP5 automatic 4m (x1)
3 W000371889   Cable assembly SP45/MP5 automatic 8m (x1)
4 W000371884
Plug 3 poles (x1)
E4722103GN
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
I - IDENTIFICATION DES COMPOSANTS 8695 9001 / H
I-16  SP20/SP45 - MP2/MP5
2 - SP20 / MP2 MICROPLASMA WELDING TORCH
8695 9001 / H I - IDENTIFICATION DES COMPOSANTS
SP20/SP45 - MP2/MP5  I-17
SP20 / MP2
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
1 W000370774
Microplasma torch shielding nozzle Ø 8mm (x1)
EG421775
1 W000315826
Microplasma torch shielding nozzle Ø 10mm (x1)
EG421776
3 W000315814
SP 20 torch constricting nozzles Ø 0,6 mm (x3)
EG309902
3 W000315815
SP 20 torch constricting nozzles Ø 0,8 mm (x3)
EG309631
3 W000315820
SP 20 torch constricting nozzles Ø 1 mm (x3)
EG309632
3 W000315816
SP 20 torch constricting nozzles Ø 1,2 mm (x3)
EG309630
10 W000370934
Centering sleeves for electrode Ø 1 mm
Automatic torch (x3)
EG421781
13 W000370933
Centering collars Ø 1 mm Automatic torch (x3)
EG421782
6 W000010373   2%thoriated tungsten electrode Ø 1 mm (x10)
14 W000370935
Electrode holder clamps elect Ø 1 mm Automatic
torch (x3)
EG421777
9 W000315822   Clamping nut SP20 EG418273
8 W000315821
Long clamping plug (x2)
EG309633-U
 W000370788
Positioning tool Automatic torch (x1)
EG421784
11 W000315823
Short clamping plug (x2)
EG418274-U
12 W000370776
Set of torch shielding nozzle seals (x10)
EG421783
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
I - IDENTIFICATION DES COMPOSANTS 8695 9001 / H
I-18  SP20/SP45 - MP2/MP5
3 - SP45 / MP5 MICROPLASMA WELDING TORCH
8695 9001 / H I - IDENTIFICATION DES COMPOSANTS
SP20/SP45 - MP2/MP5  I-19
SP45 / MP5
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
1 W000315809
Microplasma torch shielding nozzle Ø 7mm (x1)
EG421734
1 W000315810
Microplasma torch shielding nozzle Ø 9 mm (x1)
EG421735
1 W000315811
Microplasma torch shielding nozzle Ø 11 mm (x1)
EG421736
2 W000315819
Set of torch cap seals (x10)
E40701035
3 W000315812
SP 45 torch constricting nozzles Ø 0,6 mm (x3)
EG421734
3 W000315801
SP 45 torch constricting nozzles Ø 0,8 mm (x3)
EG309700
3 W000315802
SP 45 torch constricting nozzles Ø 1 mm (x3)
EG309701
3 W000315803
SP 45 torch constricting nozzles Ø 1,2 mm (x3)
EG309702
3 W000315804
SP 45 torch constricting nozzles Ø 1,5 mm (x3)
EG309703
3 W000315805
SP 45 torch constricting nozzles Ø 1,8 mm (x3)
EG309704
4 W000315808
Centering sleeves for electrode Ø 1 mm (x3)
EG418833
4 W000315807
Centering sleeves for electrode Ø 1,6 mm (x3)
EG421742
5 W000315817
Centering collars Ø 1 mm (x3)
EG418334
5 W000315818
Centering collars Ø 1,6 (x3)
EG421741
6 W000010373   2%thoriated tungsten electrode Ø 1 mm
6 W000010016   2%thoriated tungsten electrode Ø1,6mm
7 W000315806
Electrode holder clamps for electrode Ø1 mm
(x3)
EG418332
7 W000315824
Electrode holder clamps for electrode Ø 1,6 mm
(x3)
EG421738
8 W000315821
Long clamping plug (x2)
EG309633-U
10 W000315650
Positioning tool (x1)
EG421744
11 W000315823
Short clamping plug (x2)
EG418274-U
12 W000370775
Set of torch shielding nozzle seals (x10)
EG418339
 W000315813
TIG adaptor (x1)
Mount the TIG adaptor instead of the nozzle
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.